
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029779-2025 

Tender

Provision of Neurophysiology Services to Defence
Medical Rehabilitation Centre

Ministry of Defence

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029779

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052c2f 

Published 4 June 2025, 11:15am

Scope 

Description

CONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF A NEUROPHYSIOLOGY SERVICE TO DEFENCE
MEDICAL REHABILITATION CENTRE (DMRC)

The Authority has a requirement for the provision of a neurophysiology service across
Defence rehabilitation.

The requirement is for up to 30 tests per annum but must be able to surge to 50 if required.

This will be performed using an agreed referral proforma via an online electronic health
record (EHR) web portal (e.g. Cerner, EPIC), email or paper based.

The Supplier shall provide:

a. An appointment within 5 working days of the request being received from the Authority.

b. The appointments within 20 working days of the referral being received.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029779-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029779-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

c. Test and interpret the results within 1 working day of the test results (findings) being made
available.

d. Provide the findings back within 5 working days of the investigation.

The range of neurophysiology investigations include:

a. EEG

b. EMG

c. NCS

d. Visual evoked potentials (VEPs)

e. Auditory evoked potentials (AEPs)

This is a framework agreement and therefore no business is guaranteed from the Authority.

Cyber Security: The MoD has a duty to protect itself from Cyber threats and now we extend
this to Suppliers we engage with. As an extension of the Government's Cyber Essentials
Scheme the MoD, working together with Industry and other Government Departments, have
developed a more robust Cyber Security Model, under the umbrella of the Defence Cyber
Protection Partnership (DCPP). All prime contractors must have the cyber security controls
specified in DEF Stan 05-138 (Cyber Security for Defence Suppliers), as appropriate to the
cyber risk level specified in the contract.

The Authority has determined the level of risk at High (Reference: RAR-190079089) as
defined in DEF Stan 05-138. In order to do business with the MOD you must have the cyber
security controls required as shown above.

Total value (estimated)

£75,000 excluding VAT

£75,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2030

Possible extension to 30 September 2032

7 years

Description of possible extension:

with to 24 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85111200 - Medical hospital services

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

20 June 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 4 to 5

10 July 2025, 10:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

www.contracts.mod.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Value for money index MAT methodology

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

https://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 5 to 5

Ministry of Defence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ

Whittington Barracks

Lichfield

WS14 9PY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rhean Phoenix

Email: rhean.phoenix101@mod.gov.uk

Website: https://www.contracts.mod.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rhean.phoenix101@mod.gov.uk
https://www.contracts.mod.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2025-06-07T17:42:23+0100
	TCPDF




